
, ... 
1 

2 

:I 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

21 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
JO 
31 
:12 
33 
;J4 
35 
;J6 
;J6 
3!1 

100-3479 
322-3000 

100-3479 
322-3000 

-. DIY IEIlRfllIIN 

70297 1 MAIN HOUSING ASSEMBLY 
1 MAIN HOUSING 
1 UP SEAL 
1 FLANGE BEARING 
I TRUNNION BUSHING 
2. CRADLE BEAlRING 

70300 I R.H. HOU5I NG ASSEMBLY 
1 R.H. HDUSING 
1 FLANGE BEARING 
2 o RING 
1 RIB NECK BOLT. 2" 
1 RIB NECK BOLT. 3-
1 NEEDLE BEAlRING (SCEI412) 
1 UP SEAL (.B7!i1.0 .• 1.30.0.><.25) 

7D5DO 1 KIT. CENTER SEC110N 
1 CENlER SEC110N 
1 DU BUSHING 
1 BUSHING 
1 NO BLEED CHECK PLUG ASSEMBLY 
1 .027 BLEED CHECK PLUD ASSEMBLY 

2003018 1 SPACER 
9008000-0128 1 SEAL-LIP 
2D03016 1 \\IRE RETAINING RING 
2D03052 1 RETAINING RING 
2003043 1 BALL BEARING 
2003087 1 VARIABLE SWASHPLATE 
S0551 1 THRUST BEAlRING 30 X 52 X 13 
5079S 1 INPUT SHAFT 
2003017 1 BLOCK l1HRUST WASHER 
2003014 1 BLOCK SPRIN C 
70331 1 10c. CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY 

1 lDce CYLINDER BLOCK 
5 10<0 PISTON 
5 10ce PISTON SPRING 
5 PISTON SEAT WASHER 

70082 1 21cc CYLINDER BLOCK ASSENBLY 
I 21cc CYLINDER BLOCK 
7 PISTON SEAT "'ASHER 
7 21ec PISTON 
7 21ce PISTON SPRING 

5D852 1 OUl1PUT (MOTOR) SHAFT 
S0552 1 THRUST BEAlRING 42 X 68 X 16 
~1250 1 CONTROL ARM 
S0774 1 SPACER 
50881 1 16T PINION GEAR 
50975 2 CAPSCREW, M6 X 1-2& 
2000015 1 SLOT GUIDE 
5D8D7 1 TRUNNION AlRM 
2D03009 1 TRUNNION BUSHING 
000BOoo-0126 1 UP SEAL 
S1257 1 REIURN AlRM 
51243 1 BRACKET. BELL CRANK 
50426 1 5/16-24 SIUO 
200355<4- 1 BYPASS PLATE 
2003555 1 BYPASS ACIUATOR 

. -. -. .... 
40 45074 I 
41 50270 I 
42 44870 I 
43 S0002 2 
44 50016 3 
4. 51199 1 
48 51097 1 
50 50752 11 
51 501172 1 
52 50273 1 
53 &004101-1 J40 1 
54 50260 1 
55 7D!i3B 1 
56 51155 1 
57 50796 1 
58 50776 4 
59 50763 4 
60 50646 1 
61 50646 1 
62 50769 1 
63 5D764 1 
64 50765 1 
65 50647 2 
66 50648 2 
67 50766 1 
68 50767 1 
69 50768 2 
70 5077D 2 
71 50788 1 
73 5D791 2 
7<1- 50771 2 
75 50772 2 
76 50863 2 
77 4~130 1 
79 50928 1 
80 50668 9 
81 4~752 1 
82 50777 2 
83 50775 1 
84 50773 1 
85 50779 1 
86 50132 1 
87 50836 1 
88 50637 1 
89 ~m~ 1 90 
02 50670 1 
95 5010B I 
96 50666 1 
97 '~ III 103 51242 

104 50848 1 
106 506~0 1 
107 506~1 3 
109 501J3 1 
110 50308 1 
111 711109 1 

I 
1 

115 4~133 1 
116 506~9 2 
117 9004800-2506 2 

79 SEALANT 
97 - 20W!iO OIL 
203 - KIT. SEAL 

P.' a1 2. 7D4I!Io-SJ 

.-.,,~ '-I -. ow 
LIP SEAL 120 44132 2 
BYPASS ARM 121 50874 1 
RETAINING RING 122 70633 1 
PIN 124 50911 1 
SCREW 125 44127 2 
REIURN SPRING 126 43177 2 
ADJUSTING PUCK 127 43178 2 
SCREW. 1/4-20 X .75 1211 44142 1 
LOWER COVER 120 44101 1 
GERaTOR ASSEMBLY lJO 23711 I 
a-RING 131 44134 1 
GERaTOR COVER 132 50855 I 
KIT. FlLTER 139 44278 1 
CHARGE MANIFOLD 1+1 50884 I 
RETAINER. MOTOR BEARING 144 50974 1 
PIN, CARRIER 14-5 51157 1 
15T PLANET GEAR 140 9001214-4400 1 
67T SPUR GEAR 151 50919 1 
21 l1D0lH SUN GEAR 15<1 9006110-5600 1 
PLANET lHRUST PLATE 155 704B9 1 
SIT RI NG GEAR I 
PLANETARY CARRIER 1 
MITER GEAR. OIFF. (SPLINED) 3 
MITER GEAR. OIFF. 1 
SHAFT. DIf1'ERENliAL 157 50977 4 
DlFF. THRUST PLATE 203 70492 1 
ftANGE BEARI NG 1 
WASHER I 
WASHER 
HEX JAM NUT. 5/8-18 1 

BAUL BRG 82D!i-l 1 

SEAL 1"ID x 2.D4-72· x 0 • .375- 2 
SHAFT. AXLE 1 
WASHER 2 
SEALANT 2 
TIIRX HEAD 5CREII, ~/IG-la 1 
NEEDLE BEARING (SCEI412) 
WASHER 
RETAINING RING 
LIP SEAL &8751.0 •• 1.3O.D ••. 25) 
BRAKE 01 
WASHER .5 X 1.0 X .OJ 
WASHER 
SCREW. 5/16-24 X 1-1/2 
BEARING 
SPACER. LOCAl1NG 
COUNTERSUNK SCREW 
HEX LOCK NUT 5/16-24 
SLEEVE BEARING 
O1L-201150 
PULLEY 
FAN 
SPACER. TRUNNION 
SCREW 
BUSHING. RUBBER 
FlTliNC 
CAP-VENT ASSEMBLY 
PLASll C VENT 
CAP-VENT 
HEX NUT 1/2-20 
RETAINING RING 
SID HOLS PIN 

1",0 0Ii4iI' 

P.2 af 2. 70480-53 

-~ 
PUCK. BRAKE 
RIB NECK BOLT. 2' 
~K~ BRAKE ASSEMBLY 
ARM. BRAKE 
PINS. BRAKE 
LOCKWASHER. 1/4" 
NUT, 1/4-20 
NUT, CASTLE 
canER PIN 
SPACER 
PUCK PLATE 
RIB NECK BOLT. 3' 
WASHER. 7/800 X .26510 X .1 25 lHK 
SPRING. BRAKE AlRM BI AS 
0-RING, 2.987 X Q.10J. 
SPRING, RELIEF 
BAll., 7/16 
CaMP. SPRING, BRAKE ANl1-0RAG 
PLUG. SlRAlDHT lHREAD 
KIT. FAN/I'ULLEY 
PULLEY 
FAN 
SCREW 
HEX NUT 1/2-20 
O-RING, 0.07DXO.2:5S 
KIT. SEAL 
SEAl-lP 
SEAl-lP 
SEAl-lP 
O-ANG 
SEAL ,. ID X 2.0472- X .J75-
UP SEAL (.1175 1.D.X1.3 0.0. )(,25) 
O-ANil. .0701t1!.l9 
SCREW O-ANG 
KIT. O-RING. MANIFlIlD 


